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R3'
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R1'

EXIST. BLDG.
F.F.E. = 28.27'

BLOCK 2
LOT I-37

ZONING: WI
FLU: LI/OSR/I

PARCEL ID: 3323-640-0003-000-8

3' CURB
TRANS.

6" SOLID
DOUBLE
YELLOW

2' VALLEY
CURB

3' CURB
TRANS.

ROLL-UP
DOOR (TYP.)

ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SPACE

& WALL
MOUNTED SIGN

10' BLDG. SETBACK 10' LANDSCAPE BUFFER

50' DRAINAGE ESMNT.
P.B. 27 PG. 17

50' DRAINAGE ESMNT.
P.B. 27 PG. 17

10' BLDG. SETBACK

10' BLDG.
SETBACK

12' X 24' DUMPSTER
ENCLOSURE

(SEE ARCH. PLANS)

227'

10' LANDSCAPE
BUFFER

25' BLDG.
SETBACK

15'
LANDSCAPE

BUFFER

60'

29.61'

15'

15'

15'

50'

15'

59'

68.5'

30'

10' P.U.E.
P.B. 27, PG. 17

40'

50'

15'

PROP.
UTILITY POLE

123' DRIVEWAY
CENTER TO

CENTER

60'

TYPE "D"
CURB (TYP.)

GATE

ROLL-UP
DOOR (TYP.)

8' DECORATIVE
FENCE (TYP.)

8' DECORATIVE
FENCE (TYP.)

1' HEADER
CURB

10'

UNIT 16
600 SF

UNIT 17
600 SF

UNIT 18
600 SF

UNIT 19
600 SF

UNIT 20
750 SF

UNIT 21
750 SF

UNIT 22
750 SF

UNIT 23
750 SF

UNIT 24
900 SF

UNIT 25
900 SF

UNIT 26
900 SF

UNIT 27
900 SF

UNIT 28
900 SF

UNIT 14
750 SF

UNIT 4
750 SF

UNIT 3
750 SF

UNIT 2
750 SF

UNIT 1
750 SF

UNIT 5
750 SF

UNIT 6
750 SF

UNIT 7
750 SF

UNIT 8
750 SF

UNIT 9
750 SF

UNIT 10
750 SF

UNIT 11
750 SF

UNIT 12
750 SF

UNIT 13
750 SF

UNIT 15
750 SF

BUILDING C
(1 STORY)

OFFICE
297 SF

FFE = 28.30

BUILDING B
(1 STORY)
10,503 SF

FFE = 28.30

BUILDING A
(1 STORY)
11,804 SF

FFE = 28.30

(2) 15' SLIDE GATES

TYPE "D"
CURB (TYP.)

4.50' (TYP.)

4.50' (TYP.)

6' WIDE
PEDESTRIAN
CROSSWALK

EXFILTRATION TRENCH

124.67' DRIVEWAY
CENTER TO

CENTER

FIRE HYDRANT
ASSEMBLY

56.70'

61.44'

13.04'11.86'

14.39'

14.76'

15.12'

35.51'

40.92'

38.82'

50.38'

14.50' 14.50'

25.04'

29.02'

A/C UNIT

(1) 2" GV, P.O.S.
(REFER TO IRRG. PLANS)

19.17'

15.50'

167' 31.33'

WHEEL
STOP

KNOX BOX

5'

5'

303.20'
(TO INTERSECTION)

53.93'

5'

SLWSD P.O.S.

SLWSD
P.O.S.

4" FDC

BLOCK 2
LOT I-38

ZONING: WI
FLU: LI/CS

PARCEL ID: 3323-640-0004-000-5

EXIST. BLDG.
F.F.E. = 28.44'

52'

62'

10' LANDSCAPE BUFFER

15' DRAINAGE ESMNT.
P.B. 44, PG. 23

PROP.
10' P.U.E.

EXFILTRATION TRENCH

62'

52'

42'

20'

9.5'
5'
12'

18'

3' CURB
TRANS.

RELOCATED
ATT HANDHOLE

1' HEADER
CURB

33.5' THROAT

10 LF OF
2' VALLEY
CURB

19 LF OF
2' VALLEY

CURB

33'

25'

60' ROW

N 58°50'33" W  300.51'

R=1807.57'
Δ=5°27'00"
L=171.94'

S 67°57'38" E  263.32'

S 50°47'09" E  75.91'

N
 3

5°
32

'5
3"

 E
  2

17
.6

4'

N
 3

5°
32

'5
3"

 E
  2

02
.4

9'

EXIST. CONC. BLOCK DRAINAGE
CONTROL STRUCTURE (WEIR)

4" FDC

SHALLOW
SWALE

SANITARY
DUMP STATION
(SEE DETAIL)

STOP BAR &
"STOP" SIGN

R25'

R25'

RELOCATED
FIBER OPTIC

HANDHOLE

6" DDCV

8"
SS

8"
SS

8"
SS

SAN

303.20'
(TO DRIVEWAY)

6" SOLID
DOUBLE
YELLOW

STOP BAR &
"STOP" SIGN

SITE
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KNOW WHAT ' S  BELOW
ALWAYS  CALL 811
BEFORE YOU DIG

It's fast.  It's free.  It's the law.

www.callsunshine.com

R

010563-06-003

ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE REFERENCED TO THE NORTH
AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD).

NOTE:
010563-06-003-SPRC
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PROJECT #
P24-092

010563

OCTAVIO "OATS" REIS, P.E.
FL. LICENSE NO. 65661

12/31/24 SPRC SUBMITTAL

1" = 20'

(EXISTING)

(PROPOSED)

LEGEND

= STANDARD DUTY CONCRETE

X X = 8' DECORATIVE FENCE

= DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

= DRAINAGE PIPE

12WM 12WM = WATER MAIN

= HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE

= FIRE HYDRANT / FDC

= SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES

= GATE VALVE

2WS = WATER SERVICE

= DRAINAGE PIPE

= DRAINAGE STRUCTUREST

= PROPERTY LINE

12IQ 12IQ = IRRIGATION WATER LINE

= UTILITY POLE

= SITE LIGHTING

= SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT

8"SS = SANITARY SEWER MAIN

4 FIRE = FIRE LINE

6"SS = SANITARY SEWER SERVICE

= TREE TO REMAIN

= STANDARD DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT

SP
R

C
 S

IT
E 

PL
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40200

1" = 20'

GRAPHIC SCALE

SP1

MATCHLINE - SEE BELOW

MATCHLINE - SEE ABOVE

DRAINAGE STATEMENT
THE SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR THE PROPOSED ST. LUCIE WEST LOT I-37
PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SOUTH FLORIDA WATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT.
GENERALLY, THE PROPOSED SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM WILL PROVIDE THE
FOLLOWING:

· ON-SITE WATER QUALITY FOR COMMERCIAL USES.
· REQUIRED COMMERCIAL DRY PRE-TREATMENT WILL BE PROVIDED IN EXFILTRATION

TRENCH AND/OR DRY RETENTION.
· DIRECT STORM WATER RUNOFF FROM THE PROPOSED PROJECT TO BE ROUTED

THROUGH THE EXISTING ST. LUCIE WEST INDUSTRIAL PARK STORM WATER
TREATMENT SYSTEM.

OWNER/APPLICANT:
660 PSL, LLC
101 PUGLIESES WAY
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444
(561) 454-1625
PAUL TALLY, AUTHORIZED REP.

CIVIL ENGINEER:
BOWMAN
301 SE OCEAN BOULEVARD, SUITE 301
STUART, FL 34994
(772) 283-1413
OCTAVIO "OATS" REIS, P.E.

SURVEYOR:
BOWMAN
301 SE OCEAN BOULEVARD, SUITE 301
STUART, FL 34994
(772) 283-1413
RICHARD BARNES, P.S.M.

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:
UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SCIENCES
820 BREVARD AVENUE
ROCKLEDGE, FL 32955
(321) 638-0808
BRAD FAUCETT, P.E.

CONSULTANTSTRAFFIC STATEMENT
THE SITE HAS ONE FULL ACCESS DRIVEWAY. THE ANTICIPATED VOLUMES ARE SO LOW
THAT TURN LANES ARE NOT REQUIRED. THE PLACEMENT OF THE DRIVEWAYS IS IN
COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 158.222 OF THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE LAND
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. THESE STANDARDS REGULATE THE NUMBER OF
DRIVEWAYS PERMITTED FOR A SITE, THEIR MINIMUM WIDTHS BASED ON OVERALL
FUNCTION, AND SPACING AND SEPARATION BETWEEN NEARBY DRIVEWAYS,
INTERSECTIONS, AND PROPERTY LINES. PER ITE 11TH ED. LAND USE CODE 151
(MINI-WAREHOUSE) THERE WILL BE AN ESTIMATED (2) DAILY TRIPS, (1) AM PEAK HOUR
TRIP AND (1) PM PEAK HOUR TRIP. (ESTIMATED BASED ON NUMBER OF STORAGE UNITS)Q.

ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT STATEMENT
THE PARCEL LOT I-37 (639 NW ENTERPRISE DRIVE) SITE CONSISTS OF A XERIC SLASH PINE FLATWOODS COMMUNITY WITH EXOTIC
DOMINATED PERIMETER VEGETATION WITH A SMALL AREA THAT CONTAINS WETLAND CHARACTERISTICS. WILDLIFE UTILIZATION ON
THE SITE IS VERY LOW AND CONSISTS OF URBAN SONGBIRDS, ARTHROPODS, REPTILES AND A SMALL NUMBER OF REPTILES AND
AMPHIBIANS IN THE WESTERN DITCH/SWALE. CAREFUL EVALUATION OF THE SITE FOR LISTED SPECIES, INCLUDING THE GOPHER
TORTOISE, RED-COCKADED WOODPECKER AND FLORIDA SCRUB JAY RESULTED IN NO LISTED SPECIES SIGHTINGS ONSITE OR IN DIRECTLY
ADJACENT LANDS.

THERE IS NO CRITICAL HABITAT OR CRITICAL TYPE HABITAT WITHIN THE SUBJECT SITE, AND THERE IS NO SUITABLE HABITAT FOR WADING
BIRDS INCLUDING THE WOOD STORK. UPLAND MITIGATION IMPACTS ARE CURRENTLY CALCULATED AT 1.42 AC X 25% = 0.355 AC; 0.335
AC X 1.5 = 0.5325 AC.

ALL PROJECTED COSTS ARE ESTIMATED BASED ON CURRENT SITE CONDITIONS AND MAY CHANGE AS A RESULT OF ECOLOGICAL CHANGES
ON THE SITE, REGULATORY CHANGES, JURISDICTIONAL DETERMINATIONS OR WEATHER EVENTS.

HAZARDOUS WASTE STATEMENT
TO BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL
REGULATIONS.

WELLFIELD STATEMENT
THIS PROJECT IS NOT LOCATED IN A PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELLFIELD PROTECTION ZONE AND
IS NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 53, WELLFIELD PROTECTION OF THE CITY CODE.

GENERAL NOTES
1. THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES SHALL

PROVIDE PICKUP, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS AND
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF
PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE CITY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CITY CODE, SECTION 41.08(G)

2. FOR PROPERTIES ZONED WI, THE PARKING LOT INTERIOR ISLANDS TREE REQUIREMENT
WILL BE PROVIDED ELSEWHERE ON THE PROPERTY.

3. AIR CONDITIONING AND OTHER EQUIPMENT LOCATED ON THE ROOF SHALL BE
SCREENED AND CANNOT BE VISIBLE FROM AN ELEVATION THAT IS HORIZONTAL TO THE
LOCATION OF THE ROOF EQUIPMENT.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
LOT I-37 NORTH (PB 90-15) LOT 1 (1.423 AC - 61,986 SF).

LOCATION MAP
1" = 1500'

SITE DATA
TOTAL SITE AREA 61,974 SF / 1.42 AC
FUTURE LAND USE LIGHT INDUSTRIAL
EXISTING ZONING WAREHOUSE - INDUSTRIAL
EXISTING USE VACANT
PROPOSED USE SELF SERVICE STORAGE FACILITY
BUILDING COVERAGE 22,604 SF
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 35'
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT 29' 8"
PARCEL CONTROL NUMBER 3323-583-0001-000-0

SET BACKS
REQUIRED (MIN.) PROVIDED

FRONT   25'     38.82'
SIDE   10'     11.86'
REAR     10'     25.04'

OPEN SPACE
REQUIRED 12,395 SF  0.28 AC 20%
PROVIDED 18,122 SF  0.42 AC 29%
TOTAL OPEN SPACE 18,122 SF  0.42 AC 29%

IMPERVIOUS AREA
BUILDING COVERAGE 22,604 SF  0.52 AC 36%
VEHICULAR USE AREA 17,921 SF  0.41 AC 29%
PAVED AREA / WALKS   3,327 SF  0.08 AC   6%  
TOTAL 43,852 SF  1.01 AC 71% 

PERVIOUS AREA
TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA 13,703 SF  0.32 AC 22%

BUILDING DATA
BUILDING A            11,804 SF     0.27 AC
BUILDING B         10,503 SF     0.24 AC
BUILDING C                 297 SF     0.01 AC
TOTAL    22,604 SF     0.52 AC

UNIT TYPE
 # OF UNITS      UNIT SF           TOTAL SF

15' X 40' 4               600 SF   2,400 SF
15' X 50'          19               750 SF   14,250 SF
15' X 60' 5               900 SF   4,500 SF
TOTAL          28    21,150 SF

PARKING REQUIREMENTS (9.5' X 18')
     REQUIRED  PROVIDED

SELF STORAGE       0 SPACES  0 SPACES
1 SPACE PER 100 BAYS (28/100) 

OFFICE       2 SPACES  2 SPACES
1 SPACE PER 200 SF (297/200)

TOTAL PARKING SPACES       2 SPACES  2 SPACES

ACCESSIBLE SPACES          1 SPACE     1 SPACE

LANDSCAPE CONSULTANT:
HJA DESIGN STUDIO
3500 SW CORPORATE PARKWAY SUITE 203
PALM CITY, FL 34990
(772) 678-7200
ERIKA BEITLER, ASLA
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24' x 12' DUMPSTER DETAIL
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"

12'-0"18
"

STEEL
BOLLARD

5'
-0

"

42
"

8" BAND

STUCCO

8" x 8" BOND BEAM
W/ 2 #5 BARS CONT.

100% OPAQUE GATES
(SOLID WOOD OR
METAL SHEETING)

HINGES SHALL BE
OUTSIDE OF 11'
CLEAR AREA

SL
O

PE
 1

"

11' CLEAR

NOTE:
OPENING MUST BE PERPENDICULAR TO
LINE OF FLIGHT OF SERVICE VEHICLE.

10
'-0

" M
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. C
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AR

8" CONCRETE BLOCK WALLS W/ STUCCO

6" CONCRETE SLAB
WITH 6X6 #10/10 W.W.M.

(fc' = 3000 psi)

SL
O

PE
 1

"

RECYCLE
DUMPTSER SIGN

4" DIA. x 42" HIGH
STEEL BOLLARD
W/ 18" EMBEDDED
INTO CONCRETE

12" x 18" CONCRETE
FOOTING W/ 3 #5
BARS CONT.

RECYCLE
DUMPSTER

8" CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
W/ STUCCO (BOTH SIDES) W/
FILLED CELLS & 1 #5 BAR AT
LOCATIONS SHOWN
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CURB

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SPACE & WALL

MOUNTED SIGN
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9.5'12'

WHEEL
STOP

20'
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5' SIDEWALK

0.67'

3' CURB
TRANS.
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KNOW WHAT ' S  BELOW
ALWAYS  CALL 811
BEFORE YOU DIG

It's fast.  It's free.  It's the law.

www.callsunshine.com
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010563-06-003

ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE REFERENCED TO THE NORTH
AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD).
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OCTAVIO "OATS" REIS, P.E.
FL. LICENSE NO. 65661

12/31/24 SPRC SUBMITTAL
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PARKING SPACE DETAIL (ACCESSIBLE & STANDARD)
SCALE: 1" = 5'

NOTES:
1. TOP PORTION OF FTP 25 & 26 SHALL HAVE A REFLECTIVE BLUE BACKGROUND WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER.
2. BOTTOM PORTION SHALL HAVE A REFLECTIVE WHITE BACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND AND BORDER.
3. FTP 25 & 26 MAY BE FABRICATED ON ONE PANEL OR TWO.
4. FTP 25 IS FOR USE IN AREAS WHERE SPACE IS LIMITED
5. IF NO CURBING IS USED, WHEEL STOPS MUST BE PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE WITH CITY CODE.
6. DEVELOPER MAY HAVE THE OPTION TO PROVIDE WHEEL STOPS WHICH SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH CITY CODE.
7. 2' OVERHANG SHALL NOT ENCROACH IN LANDSCAPE BUFFERS

PARKING BY

ONLY

$250 FINE

FTP 26

PERMIT
DISABLED

ONLY
PERMIT

DISABLED
PARKING BY

FTP 25

$250 FINE
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